

2, RAINEY PARK, KOLKATA-700 019 FAX: (91) 033-2486-4673, PH.: 2486-4961 E-mail: contactus@eveready.co.in Website: www.evereadyindia.com

January 6, 2023

BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange

P.J. Towers, of India Ltd

Dalal Street, Fort Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G

Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range Kolkata - 700001

Subject: Intimation of Analysts/Institutional Investors Meet

Dear Sirs,

Further to our letter dated January 3, 2023, with regard to the Schedule of Analysts/Institutional Investors Meet(s) and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we write to inform you that the officials of the Company have also attended the following Analysts/Institutional Investors Meet(s), organized by Ambit Capital Pvt. Ltd.

Date	Name of the Analyst/Institutional Investor	
January	IIFL Asset Management	Mumbai
5, 2023		

January	Alchemy Capital	Ambit Asset Management	Hybrid
5, 2023	Alder Capital	Axis Mutual Fund	Group
	Baroda BNP Paribus Mutual Fund	BOI Axa Investment Managers	Meeting
	Care Portfolio Managers	Centrum Asset Management	Mumbai
	Chrys Capital	Club Millionaire Financial Services	
	Dalmus Capital Management	Edelweiss Asset Management	
	Envision Capital Services	Equitree Capital Advisors	
	Goldman Sachs Asset Management	Helios Capital	
	IndiaFirst Life Insurance	Invexa Capital	
	LIC Mutual Fund	M K Ventures	
	Monarch MIF	Moneybee Group	
	Multi-Act Equity PMS	Nepean Long Term Opportunities Fund	
	Ninerivers Capital Advisors	Pendulum Investments	
	Ratnabli Investment	Stallion Investments	
	Tata AIA Life Insurance	Valuequest Investment Advisors	
	Vasuki India		

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Very truly yours, **EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**

(T. PUNWANI) VICE PRESIDENT – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY